## **Between**

# Renewable Energy Assurance Ltd (as Administrator of the Renewable Energy Consumer Code (RECC))

#### And

# **Project Solar UK Ltd (PSUK)**

## **CONSENT ORDER**

Following disciplinary proceedings brought by the RECC Executive under Clause 9 and Clause 10 of the RECC Bye-Laws, the RECC Executive and PSUK have agreed as follows:

- 1. While not accepting all elements of the charges brought by the RECC Executive, PSUK accepts that it has in certain instances breached the following sections of the Code: s 5.1, 5.2, 5.3, 5.4, 6.2.3, 7.2 and 9.1.
- 2. Following this acceptance, the RECC Executive has discontinued the disciplinary proceedings and will not take any further disciplinary action against PSUK.
- 3. PSUK will cease to be a member of RECC from 31 January 2017, by mutual agreement. For the avoidance of doubt this is not a sanction imposed by the Non-Compliance Panel.
- 4. PSUK is currently a member of the Home Insulation and Energy Systems Quality Assured Contractors' Scheme (HIES). Any complaint received by the RECC Executive in the future about PSUK will be referred to HIES.

The RECC Executive and PSUK have agreed this Consent Order on 26 January 2017.